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2021-22 National Race Days, Round 1 Sorted on best lap time
WAS Sportsbike Race Series National Circuit 3.560 km ._._.

Qualifying Practice 11/12/2021 10:20 g ......

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 10:20:05

Pos No. Class Name Car Model/Engine Laps Gap Best Tm In Lap
1 47  Superstock  Ahmed AL MUYINI Yamaha R6 6 1:31.567 5
2 5 Modified Spc  Saska TOTARO Ducati 959 7 0.256 1:31.823 4
3 77 Modified Spc  Aref ALMARZOOQI Yamaha R6 12 1.504 1:33.327 11
4 34 Modified Spc Manuel PARRA Ducati 959 8 0.548 1:33.875 7
5 44  Modified Spc  Nasir SYED Kawasaki ZX636R 7 0.090 1:33.965 2
6 71  Superstock  Remi MISCHLER Yamaha R6 8 0.131 1:34.096 6
7 33 Superstock  Firas ABOU GHANEM Kawasaki ZX636R 12 0.449 1:34.545 9
8 42 Superstock  Thomas ARJI Yamaha R6 9 0.784 1:35.329 8
9 31 Modified Spc  Abdullah ALJABERI Yamaha R6 11 0.013 1:35.342 5

10 113 Modified Spc  Dennis BECH Moto2 8 0.269 1:35.611 3

11 75 Superstock  Graham PURVIS Yamaha R6 8 0.021 1:35.632 7

12 21 Superstock  Boman PARAKH Yamaha R6 9 0.808 1:36.440 7

13 25 Superstock  Emil DRAGHICI Yamaha R6 9 0.253 1:36.693 5

14 17 Superstock  Ricky PETZER Yamaha R6 7 0.507 1:37.200 5

15 86 Superstock  Sabiq BASHEER Yamaha R6 11 0.281 1:37.481 8

16 6 Modified Spc Leonardo MUNZI Ducati V2 12 0.114 1:37.595 5

17 23 Superstock  Mohammed SHARVIN Triumph 675 12 0.551 1:38.146 8

18 59 Modified Spc  Sebastien BRUSA Ducati 959 13 0.474 1:38.620 6

19 87 Modified Spc  Mohammed ALZAHRANI Yamaha R6 9 0.015 1:38.635 8

20 8 Modified Spc Tony GARVIN MV Agusta  F3800 8 0.541 1:39.176 7

21 3 Modified Spc  Mounir ADGHOUGHI Ducati 959 12 0.081 1:39.257 11

22 18 Modified Spc Johan GOUWS Ducati 899 9 5.322 1:44.579 5

23 66 Superstock  Yokeshwaran KRISHNAVELO CBR600RR 8 4.731 1:49.310 7

Announcements

BIKE # 5 - 5 GRID PLACE PENALTY FOR RACE 1 IN MODIFIED SPORTBIKE CLASS- BREACH OF SR-17S

Clerk of the Course Orbits
Chief Time Keeper

srenards NGK [JAIRLINK TAGHeuer Y  Emso ® e

INTERNATIONAL U.A.E. OFFICIAL TIMEKEEPER Lijlo! A Sl 1y S e Bl PORTS C
SPARKPLUGS Em—.,ara[ ENIRATES MOTORSPORTS ORGANIZATION SRORISICORNER

Printed: 11/12/2021 11:22:29 AM



A

5 SPORTSEIFRE RACE SERIES

2021-22 National Race Days, Round 1
WAS Sportsbike Race Series National Circuit 3.560 km ._._.

Qualifying Practice 11/12/2021 10:20. .. . .

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 10:20:05

Lap Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 Time of Day Lap Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 Time of Day
(33) Firas ABOU GHANEM
(47) Ahmed AL MUYINI 1 32.662 19.490 10:22:38.912
1 31.365 18.634 10:22:32.213 2 1:37.866 47.130 31.742 18.994 10:24:16.778
2 1:35.455 45.347 31.244 18.864 10:24:07.668 3 1:35.802 45.985 31.050 18.767 10:25:52.580
3 2:00.072 52.326 45.062 22.684 10:26:07.740 4 1:35.926 46.079 31.172 18.675 10:27:28.506
4 1:31.827 44.014 29.668 18.145 10:27:39.567 5 1:43.034 49.329 34.262 19.443 10:29:11.540
5 1:31.567 43.523 29.743 18.301 10:29:11.134 6 1:45.673 48.530 35.599 21.544 10:30:57.213
p6 2:03.099 49.817 38.510 10:31:14.233 7 1:35.570 46.166 30.803 18.601 10:32:32.783
8 1:36.215 46.500 31.106 18.609 10:34:08.998
(5) Saska TOTARO 9 1:34.545 45.285 30.662 18.598 10:35:43.543
1 37.105 22.089 10:24:52.456 10 1:35.670 46.537 30.661 18.472 10:37:19.213
2 1:35.111 46.244 30.385 18.482 10:26:27.567 1 1:44.694 47.147 36.531 21.016 10:39:03.907
3 1:32.485 44.279 29.759 18.447 10:28:00.052 p12 1:59.574 49.833 35.871 10:41:03.481
4 1:31.823 43.904 29.547 18.372 10:29:31.875
p5 1:58.135 47.532 38.307 10:31:30.010 (42) Thomas ARJI
6 12:32.055 37.909 20.061 10:44:02.065 1 32.606 20.118 10:25:39.999
7 1:33.535 44.151 30.398 18.986 10:45:35.600 2 1:39.401 47.066 32.611 19.724 10:27:19.400
3 1:37.641 46.532 31.842 19.267 10:28:57.041
(77) Aref ALMARZOOQI 4 1:37.256 46.684 31.247 19.325 10:30:34.297
1 31.333 19.274 10:22:30.983 p5 1:56.300 50.133 36.936 10:32:30.597
2 1:36.415 46.266 31.179 18.970 10:24:07.398 6 9:00.552 31.885 19.272 10:41:31.149
3 1:34.455 44.877 30.870 18.708 10:25:41.853 7 1:37.207 46.237 31.831 19.139 10:43:08.356
4 1:36.423 45.232 32.144 19.047 10:27:18.276 8 1:35.329 45.641 30.886 18.802 10:44:43.685
5 1:35.101 45.504 30.735 18.862 10:28:53.377 p9 1:59.718 51.654 38.177 10:46:43.403
6 1:34.553 44.863 30.411 19.279 10:30:27.930
p7 1:57.156 51.868 37.143 10:32:25.086 (31) Abdullah ALJABERI
8 4:16.671 30.555 18.939 10:36:41.757 1 31618 19.144 10:22:34.503
9 1:36.140 45.360 31.783 18.997 10:38:17.897 2 1:44.583 53.952 31.546 19.085 10:24:19.086
10 1:33.873 44.857 30.384 18.632 10:39:51.770 3 1:36.111 46.081 31.154 18.876 10:25:55.197
1 1:33.327 44.781 29.810 18.736 10:41:25.097 4 1:49.767 59.689 31.163 18.915 10:27:44.964
p12 2:11.316 50.016 41.316 10:43:36.413 5 1:35.342 45.498 31.020 18.824 10:29:20.306
6 1:36.669 45.721 31.541 19.407 10:30:56.975
(34) Manuel PARRA 7 1:35.534 45.468 31.239 18.827 10:32:32.509
1 34.521 20.307 10:25:15.248 8 1:35.354 45.820 30.915 18.619 10:34:07.863
2 1:38.808 46.795 32.837 19.176 10:26:54.056 9 1:35.545 45.556 31.036 18.953 10:35:43.408
3 1:40.098 49.527 31.659 18.912 10:28:34.154 10 1:35.541 46.013 30.820 18.708 10:37:18.949
4 1:35.174 45.370 30.733 19.071 10:30:09.328 p11 2:09.877 47.097 46.484 10:39:28.826
5 1:34.346 44.576 30.985 18.785 10:31:43.674
6 1:45.352 52.463 33.445 19.444 10:33:29.026 (113) Dennis BECH
7 1:33.875 45.052 30.203 18.620 10:35:02.901 1 31.911 19.683 10:24:15.371
p8 2:09.443 53.807 39.192 10:37:12.344 2 1:35.948 45.424 31.325 19.199 10:25:51.319
3 1:35.611 45.591 30.817 19.203 10:27:26.930
(44) Nasir SYED 4 1:36.619 45.129 32.129 19.361 10:29:03.549
1 31.184 19.068 10:22:35.252 5 1:35.897 45238 31.261 19.398 10:30:39.446
2 1:33.965 45.333 29.855 18.777 10:24:09.217 6 1:37.747 46.052 32.152 19.543 10:32:17.193
3 1:34.953 46.329 29.834 18.790 10:25:44.170 7 1:36.981 45.621 32.134 19.226 10:33:54.174
4 1:35.145 44.793 30.989 19.363 10:27:19.315 p8 1:46.849 46.566 33.858 10:35:41.023
5 1:34.713 45.529 30.617 18.567 10:28:54.028
6 1:34.047 44.731 30.330 18.986 10:30:28.075 (75) Graham PURVIS
p7 1:51.692 47.065 31.747 10:32:19.767 1 33.006 19.685 10:23:54.709
2 1:38.141 46.605 31.779 19.757 10:25:32.850
(71) Remi MISCHLER 3 1:37.475 46.434 31.673 19.368 10:27:10.325
1 31.240 19.188 10:22:36.131 p4 2:03.088 47.143 37.320 10:29:13.413
2 1:35.521 46.305 30.279 18.937 10:24:11.652 5 2:50.572 32.154 19.582 10:32:03.985
3 1:34.393 45.814 29.971 18.608 10:25:46.045 6 1:35.961 45.666 31.204 19.091 10:33:39.946
p4 1:46.764 45.609 30.952 10:27:32.809 7 1:35.632 45.635 30.893 19.104 10:35:15.578
5 4:24.358 30.743 18.809 10:31:57.167 p8 2:25.836 59.428 49.087 10:37:41.414
6 1:34.096 45119 30.331 18.646 10:33:31.263
7 1:34.118 45.370 30.076 18.672 10:35:05.381 (21) Boman PARAKH
p8 1:51.679 47.103 33.417 10:36:57.060 1 32.702 20.147 10:23:27.127
2 1:44.417 49.367 34.638 20.412 10:25:11.544
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SPORTSEIFRE RACE SERIES

2021-22 National Race Days, Round 1

WAS Sportsbike Race Series
Qualifying Practice
Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 10:20:05

National Circuit 3.560 km
11/12/2021 10:20 .
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Lap Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 Time of Day
3 1:40.837 48.510 31.334 20.993 10:26:52.381
p4 2:08.621 54.965 34.730 10:29:01.002
5 3:04.723 31.494 20.198 10:32:05.725
6 1:38.314 47.167 31.712 19.435 10:33:44.039
7 1:36.440 46.468 30.692 19.280 10:35:20.479
8 1:37.348 46.824 30.802 19.722 10:36:57.827
p9 1:55.953 48.620 33.688 10:38:53.780
(25) Emil DRAGHICI
1 34.400 20.889 10:23:19.086
2 1:44.211 51.088 33.586 19.537 10:25:03.297
3 1:39.117 48.271 31.792 19.054 10:26:42.414
4 1:37.428 46.873 31.455 19.100 10:28:19.842
5 1:36.693 46.739 31.080 18.874 10:29:56.535
6 1:37.916 47.283 31.495 19.138 10:31:34.451
7 1:37.047 46.826 31.209 19.012 10:33:11.498
8 1:38.879 47.178 32473 19.228 10:34:50.377
p9 1:53.317 48.270 31.976 10:36:43.694
(17) Ricky PETZER
1 32.636 20.163 10:23:58.102
2 1:39.154 48.031 31.611 19.512 10:25:37.256
3 1:41.433 49.614 31.975 19.844 10:27:18.689
4 1:38.856 47.308 32.086 19.462 10:28:57.545
5 1:37.200 46.816 31.107 19.277 10:30:34.745
6 1:43.803 50.013 33.742 20.048 10:32:18.548
p7 1:50.090 47.770 33.658 10:34:08.638
(86) Sabiq BASHEER
1 36.611 21.005 10:23:18.881
2 1:44.979 50.969 33.918 20.092 10:25:03.860
3 1:41.817 49.093 32.903 19.821 10:26:45.677
4 1:40.808 47.798 33.275 19.735 10:28:26.485
p5 2:02.575 49.776 34.514 10:30:29.060
6 4:09.375 32.969 19.552 10:34:38.435
7 1:38.676 47.648 31.642 19.386 10:36:17.111
8 1:37.481 46.842 31.303 19.336 10:37:54.592
9 1:38.188 47.200 31.744 19.244 10:39:32.780
10 1:38.218 47.099 31.860 19.259 10:41:10.998
p11 2:22.966 56.629 47.042 10:43:33.964
(6) Leonardo MUNZI
1 36.479 22.413 10:24:53.766
2 1:40.630 47.915 32.496 20.219 10:26:34.396
3 1:39.021 47.170 32177 19.674 10:28:13.417
4 1:38.664 46.898 32.102 19.664 10:29:52.081
5 1:37.595 46.156 31.825 19.614 10:31:29.676
6 1:37.739 46.477 31.565 19.697 10:33:07.415
7 1:38.164 47.053 31.605 19.506 10:34:45.579
8 1:38.295 47.669 31.190 19.436 10:36:23.874
9 1:37.678 46.897 31.304 19.477 10:38:01.552
p10 1:54.307 49.036 36.103 10:39:55.859
11 3:42.421 31.911 19.841 10:43:38.280
12 1:47.530 54.403 32.817 20.310 10:45:25.810
(23) Mohammed SHARVIN
1 33.397 19.708 10:22:59.861
2 1:46.964 53.361 33.313 20.290 10:24:46.825
3 1:40.515 48.142 32.766 19.607 10:26:27.340
4 1:41.513 49.093 32.580 19.840 10:28:08.853
5 1:38.941 47.269 32.119 19.553 10:29:47.794

Lap Lap Tm s1 S2 S3 Time of Day
6 1:38.916 47.146 32.011 19.759 10:31:26.710
7 1:40.202 48.618 32.009 19.575 10:33:06.912
8 1:38.146 46.949 31.871 19.326 10:34:45.058
9 1:38.261 47.719 31.324 19.218 10:36:23.319
p10 1:53.780 46.429 36.054 10:38:17.099
" 5:14.629 32.225 20.121 10:43:31.728
p12 1:57.555 47.722 37.129 10:45:29.283
(59) Sebastien BRUSA
1 37.174 21.501 10:25:10.895
2 1:43.803 50.401 33.213 20.189 10:26:54.698
3 1:47.804 54.186 33.581 20.037 10:28:42.502
4 1:41.481 49.696 31.971 19.814 10:30:23.983
5 1:40.437 47.379 32.758 20.300 10:32:04.420
6 1:38.620 47.258 31.769 19.593 10:33:43.040
7 1:44.861 51.630 32.877 20.354 10:35:27.901
8 1:38.623 47.401 31.694 19.528 10:37:06.524
9 1:39.417 47.972 31.934 19.511 10:38:45.941
10 1:41.586 48.442 33.147 19.997 10:40:27.527
1 1:41.184 48.116 33.071 19.997 10:42:08.711
12 1:38.732 47.668 31.436 19.628 10:43:47.443
13 1:49.874 47.994 41.994 19.886 10:45:37.317
(87) Mohammed ALZAHRANI
1 35.380 37.961 10:24:20.947
2 1:39.745 48.254 32.042 19.449 10:26:00.692
3 1:49.456 47.291 41.379 20.786 10:27:50.148
4 1:39.117 47.491 31.917 19.709 10:29:29.265
p5 2:03.680 58.462 34.469 10:31:32.945
6 3:14.884 31.350 20.118 10:34:47.829
7 1:38.733 47.716 31.724 19.293 10:36:26.562
8 1:38.635 47.519 31.829 19.287 10:38:05.197
p9 2:02.918 55.292 35.779 10:40:08.115
(8) Tony GARVIN
1 37.759 22122 10:25:34.471
2 1:48.279 52.516 35.245 20.518 10:27:22.750
3 1:41.427 48.616 33.144 19.667 10:29:04.177
4 1:39.676 47.403 32.482 19.791 10:30:43.853
5 1:40.131 47.631 32.470 20.030 10:32:23.984
6 1:39.257 47.685 31.958 19.614 10:34:03.241
7 1:39.176 47121 32.136 19.919 10:35:42.417
p8 2:04.224 48.449 37.619 10:37:46.641
(3) Mounir ADGHOUGHI
1 36.178 21.048 10:23:27.003
2 1:47.400 49.870 35.167 22.363 10:25:14.403
3 1:43.311 49.625 33.467 20.219 10:26:57.714
4 1:44.120 49.862 33.725 20.533 10:28:41.834
5 1:45.970 51.343 33.977 20.650 10:30:27.804
6 1:42.564 48.892 33.361 20.311 10:32:10.368
7 1:42.433 48.904 33.460 20.069 10:33:52.801
8 1:41.465 48.736 32.764 19.965 10:35:34.266
9 1:40.907 48.240 32.680 19.987 10:37:15.173
10 1:39.431 47.700 32.092 19.639 10:38:54.604
1 1:39.257 47.935 31.953 19.369 10:40:33.861
p12 1:56.898 48.011 33.253 10:42:30.759
(18) Johan GOUWS
1 36.502 23.209 10:25:01.630
2 1:50.245 53.670 34.806 21.769 10:26:51.875

Clerk of the Course
Chief Time Keeper
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PROVISIONAL RESULT

2021-22 National Race Days, Round 1

WAS Sportsbike Race Series
Qualifying Practice
Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 10:20:05

National Circuit 3.560 km
11/12/2021 10:20 .

|
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Lap Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 Time of Day
3 1:48.092 52.654 33.981 21.457 10:28:39.967
4 1:47.632 52.394 34.191 21.047 10:30:27.599
5 1:44.579 51.017 32.979 20.583 10:32:12.178
6 1:45.126 50.442 33.961 20.723 10:33:57.304
7 1:46.041 51.573 33.249 21.219 10:35:43.345

p8 2:04.226 49.447 36.295 10:37:47.571
9 8:43.125 35.321 22572 10:46:30.696

(66) Yokeshwaran KRISHNAVELO
1 41.008 24.942 10:23:14.734
2 1:59.347 58.031 37.924 23.392 10:25:14.081
3 1:53.093 53.716 36.961 22.416 10:27:07.174
p4 2:23.499 53.344 47.739 10:29:30.673
5 5:14.466 37.390 22.310 10:34:45.139
6 1:52.438 53.944 35.924 22.570 10:36:37.577
7 1:49.310 51.773 35.684 21.853 10:38:26.887
p8 2:14.935 52.312 37.579 10:40:41.822

Lap

Lap Tm

$1 S2

S3

Time of Day

Clerk of the Course
Chief Time Keeper
Stewards
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STARTING GRID

2021-22 National Race Days, Round 1

.
H N

WAS Sportsbike Race Series National Circuit 3.560 km

11/12/2021 13:25 .

Race 1

Race (12 Laps)

POLE POSITION

1 1 : 3
4 Ahn:??ﬂ %Ié7M YN 77 Aref ALMARZOOQI 34 Manuel PARRA
31. 1:33.327 pivaps
2 4 ; )
44 Nasir SYED .
1:33.965 71 Remi MISCHLER 33 Firas ABOU GHANEM
1:34.096 ABO o
3 ! 8 o
2 T:l %?335? R 31 Abdullah ALJABERI 113 Dennis BECH
:35. 1:35.342
1:35.611
4 19 11 12
° Sajl-(;Ta%gARo 75 Graham PURVIS 21 Boman PARAKH
31. 1:35.632 T
5 13 14 15
25 Emil DRAGHICI .
1:36.693 17 Ricky PETZER 86 Sabiq BASHEER
:36. 1:37.200 o Lyps
6 16 17 18
® Leo?g;dggnsllwz' 23 Mohammed SHARVIN 59 Sebastien BRUSA
:37. 1:38.146 e
7 19 20 21
87 Mohammed ALZAHRANI
1:38.635 8 Tony GARVIN 3 Mounir ADGHOUGHI
1:39.176 1:39.257
18 Jc;hzz ?709UWS 66 Y. KRISHNAVELO
44. 1:49.310

Clerk of the Course
Chief Time Keeper
Stewards
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